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Mission

Increase the number of full-time 
families with school aged children 

enrolled in Region 12 schools. 



Approach - Actionable and Scalable Insights

InventoryReach Incentives

PerceptionsAwareness Consideration

Step 1: Learn from families already here

Step 2: Leverage learnings to build an actionable plan



Discussion 
with Families 
that Recently 
Moved Here



Three Buyers Segments Emerged 

Moving Up
Families with young children moving 
up from a starter home or rental 
home in a  market they could initially 
afford. Consideration driven by desire 
for better schools, safer area, better 
quality of life. Timing driven by 
demand for starter homes in their 
market. Feeder towns: Danbury, 
Torrington, Watertown, and possibly 
Waterbury. 

Moving Over
HHs moving from an adjacent town, 
to be closer to Region 12 Schools. 
Feeder towns include Bethel, 
Brookfield, New Fairfield, 
New Milford, Newtown, and 
Sherman. Current activity coming 
from New Milford with parents 
indicating preference for a smaller 
school. Barrier is finding a 
comparable home in Washington. 

Moving Back
HHs moving back to Washington 
from outside the area. Consideration 
driven by desire to be closer to family 
that stayed here. Current activity 
coming from alumni of Region 12 
schools. 



What Can Families Afford?

Affordability Estimate (Based on Median Income)

Town Median Age Median Price Median HH Inc Monthly Payment (28% of HH Inc) 5% Down 20% Down
Bethel 43 $335,800 $94,292 $2,200 - $450,000
Brookfield 45 $358,500 $106,278 $2,480 - $500,000
Danbury 38 $286,400 $67,430 $1,573 $225,000 -
New Fairfield 45 $356,300 $101,392 $2,366 - $500,000
New Milford 44 $288,200 $81,350 $1,898 $300,000 -

Newtown 45 $402,200 $110,036 $2,568 $500,000
Sherman 47 $472,000 $111,667 $2,606 - $500,000
Torrington 45 $162,300 $58,717 $1,370 $200,000 -
Washington 56 $449,500 $82,418 $1,923 $300,000 -
Waterbury 35 $129,500 $39,681 $926 $125,000 -
Watertown 45 $241,100 $76,175 $1,777 $300,000 -

Affordability is relative to the market families are moving from.

Source: https://www.cerc.com/resources/town-profiles/

https://www.cerc.com/resources/town-profiles/


Sizing the Opportunity

Age Distribution

Move Up Market Population Households Population/HH 0-4 5-14 15-24 25-44 Sub-Total
% of 

Population
Danbury 83,890 29,426 2.85 5,302 9,357 11,830 24,778 51,267 61.11%
Torrington 35,227 14,808 2.38 1,819 3,704 3,704 8,614 17,841 50.65%
Watertown 22,048 8,344 2.64 995 2,708 2,743 4,589 11,035 50.05%
Waterbury 109,211 39,735 2.75 7,901 15,517 16,275 29,737 69,430 63.57%

Total 250,376 92,313 2.66 16,017 31,286 34,552 67,718 149,573 59.74%

10.71% 20.92% 23.10% 45.27%

56,230 Potential HHs with Children
(Population of 149,573 / 2.66 PPL/HH)

Moving Up
Families with young children moving up from a starter 
home or rental home in a  market they could initially afford. 
Consideration driven by desire for better schools, safer 
area, better quality of life. Timing driven by demand for 
starter homes in their market. Feeder towns: Danbury, 
Torrington, Watertown, Waterbury. Most likely to pursue 
homes priced in the $200,000 - $350,000 range.

Source: https://www.cerc.com/resources/town-profiles/

https://www.cerc.com/resources/town-profiles/


Sizing the Opportunity

Age Distribution

Move Over Market Population Households Population/HH 0-4 5-14 15-24 25-44 Sub-Total
% of 

Population
Bethel 19,369 7,210 2.69 876 2,584 2,360 4,487 10,307 53.21%
Brookfield 16,970 6,042 2.81 669 2,652 2,105 3,100 8,526 50.24%
New Fairfield 14,075 4,795 2.94 727 1,822 2,184 2,388 7,121 50.59%
New Milford 27,501 10,373 2.65 959 3,392 3,470 6,492 14,313 52.05%
Newtown 27,990 9,796 2.86 1,086 4,237 3,761 5,151 14,235 50.86%
Sherman 3,657 1,430 2.56 123 443 491 579 1,636 44.74%

Total 109,562 39,646 2.76 4,440 15,130 14,371 22,197 56,138 51.24%

7.91% 26.95% 25.60% 39.54%

20,339 Potential HHs with School Aged Children
(0-44 Population of 56,138 / 2.76 PPL/HH)

Moving Over
HHs moving from an adjacent town, to be closer to Region 
12 Schools. Feeder towns include Bethel, Brookfield, New 
Fairfield, New Milford, Newtown, and Sherman. Current 
activity coming from New Milford with parents indicating 
preference for a smaller school. Barrier is finding a 
comparable home in Washington. Most likely to pursue 
homes up to $500,000.

Source: https://www.cerc.com/resources/town-profiles/

https://www.cerc.com/resources/town-profiles/


Sizing the Opportunity

Age Distribution

Move Back Market* Population Est HHs
Est 

Population/HH 0-4 5-14 15-24 25-44 Sub-Total
% of 

Population

Class of 2000 (age 36) 50 21 2.35

Class of 2001 (age 35) 50 21 2.35

Class of 2002 (age 34) 50 21 2.35

Class of 2003 (age 32) 50 21 2.35

Class of 2005 (age 31) 50 21 2.35

Class of 2006 (age 30) 50 21 2.35

Total 300 128 2.35

*Estimated for 
Washington Only (does 
not include 
Bridgewater and 
Roxbury)

47 Potential HHs with Children Ages 0-24
(Population of 300 /  2.35 PPL/HH)

Moving Back
HHs moving back to Washington from outside the area. 
Consideration driven by desire to be closer to family 
that stayed here. Current activity coming from alumni 
of Region 12 schools. Most likely to pursue homes in 
the $125,000-$225,000 range or $500,000+ range.



What Does Success 
Look Like?



Washington Compared to Feeder Markets 
Washington has the lowest percent of families with school aged children.

Age Distribution

Current State Population 0-4 5-14 15-24 25-44 Total 0-44 % of Population
Bethel 19,369 876 2,584 2,360 4,487 10,307 53.21%
Brookfield 16,970 669 2,652 2,105 3,100 8,526 50.24%
Danbury 83,890 5,302 9,357 11,830 24,778 51,267 61.11%
New Fairfield 14,075 727 1,822 2,184 2,388 7,121 50.59%
New Milford 27,501 959 3,392 3,470 6,492 14,313 52.05%
Newtown 27,990 1,086 4,237 3,761 5,151 14,235 50.86%
Sherman 3,657 123 443 491 579 1,636 44.74%
Torrington 35,227 1,819 3,704 3,704 8,614 17,841 50.65%
Washington 3,497 123 219 434 499 1,275 36.46%
Waterbury 109,211 7,901 15,517 16,275 29,737 69,430 63.57%
Watertown 22,048 995 2,708 2,743 4,589 11,035 50.05%

Source: https://www.cerc.com/resources/town-profiles/

https://www.cerc.com/resources/town-profiles/


Does Washington Have Existing
Housing Inventory to Shift the Population Mix?

Age Distribution

Population Households Population/HH 0-4 5-14 15-24 25-44 Total 0-44 % of Population Housing Units Needed
Washington 3,497 1,489 2.35 123 219 434 499 1,275 36.46% 543

9.65% 17.18% 34.04% 39.14%
Washington 3,497 1,489 2.35 140 249 494 567 1,450 41.46% 617

9.65% 17.18% 34.04% 39.14%
Washington 3,497 1,489 2.35 157 279 553 636 1,625 46.46% 692

9.65% 17.18% 34.04% 39.14%
Washington 3,497 1,489 2.35 174 309 613 704 1,800 51.46% 766

9.65% 17.18% 34.04% 39.14%
Washington 3,497 1,489 2.35 190 339 672 773 1,974 56.46% 841

9.65% 17.18% 34.04% 39.14%

Washington’s grand list shows 675 homes appraised under $500,000 suggesting inventory 
for families exists, however, unless family sized units turn sooner, we will struggle to 
increase the percent of school aged families in town.

Source: https://www.cerc.com/resources/town-profiles/

https://www.cerc.com/resources/town-profiles/


Example - Revere Road - The Turnover Affect
● 16 single family homes built 

in the 1970/80s, nearly all owned 
by families with school aged 
children who have since graduated 
from region 12.

● Within the last 10 years, 50% of homes 
turned over to new families, replacing 
16 students enrolled in region 
12 schools. 

● If the remaining 8 homes were put on the 
market in the $225,000 - $325,000 range,
a potential 16 new students would be 
added (replaced) in our community. 

YY
YYY

YY YX

X - not a building lot



Washington - Last 365 Days
Single Family Homes Sold Under $500,000

Source: SmartMLS. Washington. Single family homes sold $500,000 -. Includes short sales and foreclosures. Does not reflect private sales.



Washington - Last Five Years
Single Family Home Sales Under $500,000

12 Month Period
No. of Homes Sold
In 12 Month Period

Average
Sold Price

Median
Sold Price

10/5/2018 - 10/6/2019 28 $296,057 $310,000

10/5/2017 - 10/6/2018 38 $318,470 $319,500

10/5/2016 - 10/6/2017 31 $299,384 $315,000

10/5/2015 - 10/6/2016 41 $284,065 $277,500

10/5/2014 - 10/5/2015 28 $297,298 $335,000

Further analysis needed to identify percent of homes purchased 
by full-time residents with children enrolled in region 12 to 

complete the analysis.

Source: SmartMLS. Washington. Single family homes sold $500,000 -. Includes short sales and foreclosures. Does not reflect private sales.



Washington - Available for Purchase
Single Family Home Listed Under $500,000

Source: SmartMLS. Washington. Single family homes sold $500,000 -. Includes short sales and foreclosures. Does not reflect private sales.



Barriers to Turning 
Family Sized 
Homes Sooner



Initial Hypothesis - Empty Nester’s Perspective

I’d like to downsize 
and stay in town, but 
there’s no place for 

me to go here.

I’d like to sell 
but don’t have the 

money to fix things 
that need to be 

repaired for sale.

I can’t sell unless 
I get enough money 
out of this property 

to buy another.



Roadmap to 
Bringing More 
Families to Washington



Recommendations
1. Mine our “best customers” for actionable insights as “birds of 

a feather” do flock together

2. Look at this holistically as solutions for empty nesters may 
result in opportunities for families 

3. Move away from the “one size fits all” approach to solutions 
and leverage segementation to priortize and customize

4. With a measurable plan in hand, leverage existing networks for 
communication e.g. Senior center, real estate agents, region 12 
alumni network, earned/owned media (social media and pr)



Questions/Comments


